

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 12-2 | 2743 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Professional Services Contract - Sen Alternative Education Office | eca Center - | |
|-----------------|--|---|-------------|---|---------------|--|--------------|--|
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 11/14/2012 | | | | In control: | Finance and Human Resources Com | mittee | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 11/14/2012 | | |
| Enactment date: | 11/1 | 4/2012 | | | Enactment #: | 12-2809 | | |
| Title: | Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Seneca Center, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 8,900 hours of the following services: 1) Case management services to Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy students and their families; 2) Mental health therapy including individual, group, and family therapy for students and families of Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy; 3) Integrated mental health services in the classroom milieu through the provision of Mental Health Assistants in the classrooms at Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy; and 4) Clinical and program supervision for direct services to Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy students, for the period September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$445,000.00. | | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 12 | 1. 12-2743 - PSC - Seneca Center - Alternative Education Office | | | | | | |
| Contact: | | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | 1 | | Acti | on | Result | |
| 11/14/2012 | 1 | Board of | f Education | | Ado | opted on the General Consent Report | Pass | |

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Seneca Center, San Leandro, CA, for the latter to provide 8,900 hours of the following services: 1) Case management services to Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy students and their families; 2) Mental health therapy including individual, group, and family therapy for students and families of Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy; 3) Integrated mental health services in the classroom milieu through the provision of Mental Health Assistants in the classrooms at Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy; and 4) Clinical and program supervision for direct services to Community Day School and Barack Obama Academy students, for the period September 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, in an amount not to exceed \$445,000.00.